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Încrease of 113,512 or Foreign vehicles entering Canada during May 1967 nun 
12.9 per cent over May 1966. Some 96 per cent of the gain oi^r ̂ Mb.^re^JbUs'year appeared in Quebec 
which accounted for 109,214 of the overall increase. No doub^"Sxpo" corttrlbuted substantially to the 
gains in that area. Cumulative data for the first five months \howa«rincrease of 184,134, of which 
nearly 150,000 was in the province of Quebec. The pattern for t\a»^ther provinces was varied with 
Increases and decreases appearing for the period. 

Province of entry into Canada % Same day 
in 1966 

1966(1) 1967(1) 
Change in 

1967 
/i Change in 

1967 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia .,,, 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia ..., 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

24 15 - 62.5 

-
89.8 
62,6 
62,2 
68,1 
65.9 
54.3 
47,6 
14,7 

306 
118,637 
68,575 
605,721 
13,750 
6,609 
5,154 
61,662 
2,110 

245 
110,839 
177,789 
611,115 
17,245 
6,995 
5,051 
65,095 
1,677 

-
-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
-
+ 
-

61 
7,798 

109,214 
5,394 
3,495 
386 
103 

3,433 
433 

-
-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
-
+ 
-

19.9 
6.6 

159.3 
0.9 
25.4 
5.8 
2.0 
5.6 
20.5 

64.9 882,548 996,060 + 113,512 

January - May 

118 53 65 

12.9 

55.1 

0.2 
92.1 
67,0 
65,9 
77.4 
74,9 
64.2 
53,5 
14.9 

69,6 

528 
499,622 
253,585 

1,986,468 
48,463 
21,678 
16,734 
208,490 
4,858 

3,040,544 

433 
454,809 
403,446 

2,033,682 
56,729 
21,588 
16,526 

232,922 
4,490 

3,224,678 

-
-
+ 
+ 
+ 
-
-
+ 
-

+ 

95 
44,813 
149,861 
47,214 
8,266 

90 
208 

24,432 
368 

184,134 

-
-
+ 
+ 
+ 
-
-
+ 
-

+ 

18.0 
9.0 
59.1 
2,4 
17.1 
0.4 
1.2 
11,7 
7,6 

6.1 

(1) Includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles, and all other vehicles except trucks used 
commercially. Data for 1967 are subject to revision. 

Note; "Same day" traffic excludes travellers returning after midnight. Data for travellers staying 
one or more nights will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada, 
The United States and Other Countries (Catalogue No. 66-001). 
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