CATALOGUE No.

66-002

MONTHLY

Vol. 20, No. 5

## DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA -

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade

cents, \$1.00 a year

Commerce

Vehicle Permits

NON-RESIDENT VEHICLES ENTERING GAMDA Formerly - Volume of Highway Traffic Entering Conad Donorrevellers Vo Bororts from Border Offices of the Department of National Ženua 111

MAY 1967

Foreign vehicles entering Canada during May 1967 numbered 9 mcrease of 113,512 or 12.9 per cent over May 1966. Some 96 per cent of the gain over the previous year appeared in Quebec which accounted for 109,214 of the overall increase. No doubt "Expo" contributed substantially to the gains in that area. Cumulative data for the first five months how an increase of 184,134, of which nearly 150,000 was in the province of Quebec. The pattern for the other provinces was varied with increases and decreases appearing for the period.

Province of entry into Canada	% Same day in 1966	1966(1)	1967(1)	Change in 1967	% Change in 1967
Newfoundland	-	24	. 9	- 15	- 62.5
Prince Edward Island	-	-	-	-	-
Nova Scotia	-	306	245	- 61	- 19.9
New Brunswick	89.8	118,637	110,839	- 7,798	- 6.6
Quebec	62.6	68,575	177,789	+ 109,214	+ 159.3
Ontario	62.2	605,721	611,115	+ 5,394	+ 0.9
Manitoba	68.1	13,750	17,245	+ 3,495	+ 25.4
Saskatchewan	65.9	6,609	6,995	+ 386	+ 5.8
Alberta	54.3	5,154	5,051	- 103	- 2.0
British Columbia	47.6	61,662	65,095	+ 3,433	+ 5.6
Yukon Territory	. 14.7	2,110	1,677	- 433	- 20.5
Canada	64.9	882,548	996,060	+ 113,512	+ 12.9
	January - May				
Newfoundland	<b>-</b> ·	118	53	- 65	·- 55.1
Prince Edward Island	_	-	-	-	-
Nova Scotia	0.2	528	433	- 95	- 18.0
New Brunswick	92.1	499,622	454.809	- 44.813	- 9.0
Quebec	67.0	253,585	403,446	+ 149,861	+ 59.1
Ontario	65.9	1,986,468	2,033,682	+ 47,214	+ 2.4
Manitoba	77.4	48,463	56,729	+ 8,266	+ 17.1
Saskatchewan	74.9	21,678	21,588	- 90	- 0.4
Alberta	64.2	16,734	16,526	- 208	- 1.2
British Columbia	53.5	208,490	232,922	+ 24,432	+ 11.7
Yukon Territory	14.9	4,858	4,490	- 368	- 7,6
Canada	69.6	3,040,544	3,224,678	+ 184,134	+ 6,1

(1) Includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles, and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 1967 are subject to revision.

Note: "Same day" traffic excludes travellers returning after midnight. Data for travellers staying one or more nights will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada, The United States and Other Countries (Catalogue No. 66-001).

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows

July 1967 2307-501

The contents of this document may be used freely but DBS should be credited when republishing all or any part of it.



•